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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

  
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

APPLE INC., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

MAXELL, LTD., 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
IPR2020-00199 (Patent 6,329,794 B1) 

IPR2020-00200 (Patent 10,084,991 B2) 
IPR2020-00202 (Patent 10,212,586 B2) 
IPR2020-00204 (Patent 6,928,306 B2) 

____________ 
 
 
Before Eric W. Hawthorne, Supervisory Trial Paralegal 
 

 
 
 

NOTIFICATION OF RECEIPT OF POP REQUEST 
 

The Office has received a request for Precedential Opinion Panel (POP) 

review of an issue raised in these cases.  See Ex. 3002 (POP Request for IPR2020-

00199); Ex. 3002 (POP Request for IPR2020-00200); Ex. 3001 (POP Request for 

IPR2020-00202); Ex. 3002 (POP Request for IPR2020-00204).  The requests are 
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IPR2020-00200 (Patent 10,084,991 B2) 
IPR2020-00202 (Patent 10,212,586 B2) 
IPR2020-00204 (Patent 6,928,306 B2) 
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under review.  The Office will provide another notification after a decision on the 

requests has been made.  

 

For PETITIONER: 

Jennifer C. Bailey 
jennifer.bailey@eriseip.com 
 
Adam P. Seitz 
adam.seitz@eriseip.com 
 
Paul R. Hart 
paul.hart@eriseip.com 
 
Robin Snader 
robin.snader@eriseip.com 
 
For PATENT OWNER: 
 
Robert G. Pluta 
rpluta@mayerbrown.com 
 
Amanda S. Bonner 
asbonner@mayerbrown.com 
 
Luiz Miranda 
lmiranda@mayerbrown.com 
 
James A. Fussell 
jfussell@mayerbrown.com 
 
William J. Barrow 
wbarrow@mayerbrown.com 
 
Saqib J. Siddiqui 
ssiddiqui@mayerbrown.com 


